__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GY13R0 Series Supercapacitor Datasheet V1.1 November 2018
Note: CAP-XX reserves the right to change the specification of its products and any data.
CAP-XX products are not authorised for use in life support systems.  © CAP-XX 2018  Page 1 of 12
Unit 9, 12 Mars Rd  Tel: +61 2 9420 0690  CAP-XX (Australia) Pty Ltd
Lane Cove  NSW  2066 Fax: +61 2 9420 0692  ABN 28 077 060 872
Australia   www.cap-xx.com  ACN 077 060 872
GY13R0 SERIES SUPERCAPACITORS
with radial leads
Datasheet Rev1.1, November 2018
1. Electrical Specifications
The GY13R0 series of supercapacitors are cylindrical cells offering excellent value with high C and
low ESR.
Part numbering code
G Y N vvv dd mmm S ccc R
Model Cylindrical no of
cells
1
Voltage
3R0 =
3.0V
Diameter
6C = 6.3mm
08 = 8.0mm
10 = 10mm
1B = 12.5mm
16 = 16mm
18 = 18mm
Length (mm)
012 = 12mm
016=16mm
068 = 68mm
120 = 120mm
Tolerance
M ± 20%
S +30% /-10%
V +25% / -5%
µF
Two digits +
number of zeros.
Eg 155
= 1500000µF
= 1.5F
Lead format
R = radial
S = 2 solder
pins
W = 4 Cu tabs
Rated Voltage: 3.0V
Temperature Range: -40C to +65C
Parameters measured at 25ºC
Radial leads
CAP-XX Part no. Cap(F)
ESR Max
@ 1KHz
(mΩ)
ESR
Max @
DC
(mΩ)
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
DCL
max @
72 Hrs
(µA)
Mass
(gm)
Power
Density
(W/kg)
Energy
Density
(Wh/kg)
GY13R008012S105R 1 180 863 8 12 6 0.8 1492 1.49
GY13R008016S205R 2 100 360 8 16 10 1.1 2808 2.34
GY13R008020S335R 3.3 95 280 8 20 12 1.2 3118 3.33
GY13R008025S505R 5 85 220 8 25 15 1.7 2888 3.68
GY13R010020S505R 5 70 170 10 20 15 2.1 3013 2.96
GY13R010030M106R 10 50 75 10 30 30 3.1 4691 4.07
GY13R01B020M106R 10 50 75 12.5 20 30 3.4 4265 3.7
GY13R01B030M156R 15 40 60 12.5 30 50 4.3 4147 4.32
GY13R01B035M156R 15 34 58 12.5 35 60 6.0 3103 3.13
GY13R016025M256R 25 27 50 16 25 60 7.2 2987 4.32
GY13R016030M306R 30 20 40 16 30 70 8.2 3288 4.57
GY13R018040M506R 50 18 20 18 40 75 12.7 4266 4.94
Applications:
 Energy Harvesting for wireless sensors
 Peak power support for GSM/GPRS transmission
 Last gasp power for remote meter status transmission

then discharging the supercapacitor to a lower voltage at the same constant current value. For a
square wave with 50% duty cycle, the RMS current is the same as the current amplitude. Fig 6
shows the increase in temperature as a function of RMS current for various supercapacitors.
Fig 6: Self heating with RMS current for various supercapacitors
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GY13R0 Series Supercapacitor Datasheet V1.1 November 2018
Note: CAP-XX reserves the right to change the specification of its products and any data.
CAP-XX products are not authorised for use in life support systems.  © CAP-XX 2018  Page 7 of 12
Supercapacitors with C > 20F will have a lesser temperature increase than the curve for the 20F
supercapacitor in Fig 6. For other value of capacitance, please interpolate between the curves
shown. From Fig 6, the maximum RMS current in an application can be calculated. For example, if
the ambient temperature is 40C, and the maximum operating temperature for the supercapacitor
is 65C, then the maximum RMS current for a 10F supercapacitor should be limited to 3.7A, which
causes a 25C temperature increase.
9. Frequency Response and effective capacitance (Ceff)
Figure 7 show the frequency response for the 10F, GY13R010030S106R supercapacitor which is
typical of the GY series.
Fig 7: Magnitude and Phase Frequency Response for 10F cell, GY12R710030S106R
The magnitude curve shows capacitance starts to roll off at ~0.3Hz, while the phase curve crosses
-45 at ~0.3Hz. This may lead to a false conclusion that the GY supercapacitor range cannot
support short pulses. However, Fig 8 shows this 10F cell supporting a class 10 GPRS pulse train
with 1.15ms pulses and a 4.6ms period. The supercapacitor has much lower ESRDC than the